All Crop Directory 2016

Barley

AAC Synergy Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option-Pending)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4670 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Registered 24
#163-4527 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Certified 90
ABI Voyager Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield 406-467-2521 Registered
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield 406-467-2521 Certified
AC Metcalfe Barley:
Secan Royalty Due on seed sold.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4695 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill Registered 30
#163-4581 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Certified 150
#163-4929 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Chouteau Certified 280
#163-4694 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill Certified 225
#163-4512 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Gallatin Certified 146
#163-4920 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 134.4
#163-4917 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 133
#163-4760 Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444  Gallatin Certified 57.7
#163-4792 Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Broadwater  Certified 40
#163-4886 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Teton Certified 231
#163-4829 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Hill Certified 208.14
Bestford Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Registered
Champion Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified
Haxby Barley:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4805 Lakes Glacier View Farm 406-676-2174 Lake Certified 73
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Haybet Barley:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4869 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin  Certified 194.2
#163-4690 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Certified 187.47
#163-4982 Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Lake Certified 75
#163-4968 Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Lake Certified 37
Haymaker Barley:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Registered

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Registered

Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Registered

Hays Barley:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4770 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Yellowstone Certified 46
#163-4773 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Big Horn Certified 160.35

Hockett Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4877 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin  Registered 161.5
#162-4921 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Registered 98.83
#162-4548 Smith, Alex 406-666-2256 Big Horn Registered 169
#163-4505 Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield 406-467-2521 Pondera Certified 150.89
#163-4506 Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield 406-467-2521 Teton Certified 229.78
#163-4864 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin  Certified 279.6
#163-4806 Hockett Farms, Inc. 406-395-4516  Hill Certified 258.2
#163-4923 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 80
#163-5016 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 546.34
#163-4790 Maurer, Bruce 406-463-2506 Teton Certified 56.02
#163-4544 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Pondera Certified 432.05
#163-4533 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Teton Certified 157.21
#163-4957 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 701-844-4797 Richland Certified 37.9
#163-4958 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 701-844-4797 Richland Certified 125.28
#163-4953 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 701-844-4797 Prairie Certified 124.03
#163-4959 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 701-844-4797 Richland Certified 34
#163-4956 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 701-844-4797 Dawson Certified 50.84
#163-4954 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 701-844-4797 Prairie Certified 28.6
#163-4788 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Teton Certified 90.58
#163-4883 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Teton Certified 20
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Lavina Barley:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4666 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Registered 246.72
#162-4851 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368 Fergus Registered 42.4
#162-5052 Lake Seed, Inc. 406-676-2174 Lake Registered 30
#162-4842 Maloney Brothers 406-379-2399 Phillips Registered 50
#162-4914 Mclintosh, Alec 406-398-5580 Hill Registered 40
#163-4667 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Certified 112.6
#163-4588 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Park Certified 130
#163-4936 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Chouteau Certified 201.85
#163-4935 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Chouteau Certified 184.12
#163-4937 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Chouteau Certified 301.8
#163-4843 Maloney Brothers 406-379-2399  Phillips Certified 199
#163-4824 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Hill Certified 453.5
LCS Vespa Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Merit 57 Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Busch Ag. Resources, Fairfield 406-467-2521 Certified

Moravian 115 Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
MillerCoors Brewing Co. - Power 406-750-2872 Certified
Stockford Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Certified
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified

Tradition Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Safflower Technologies, Intl. 701-844-4797 Registered
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Westford Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Registered

LCS Saturn Barley: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
First Creek Seeds 406-527-3334 Certified
Canola
L140P Canola:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Bayer Crop Science 403-329-0706 Certified
L230 Canola:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Bayer Crop Science 403-329-0706 Certified
L233P Canola:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Bayer Crop Science 403-329-0706 Certified
L252 Canola:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Bayer Crop Science 403-329-0706 Certified
Flax

Prairie Thunder Brown Flax:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#163-4618 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 116.69
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Lentil

Avondale Lentil: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4567 Aklestad, Brian 406-432-2873 Toole Registered 109
#162-4720 Cabhill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Registered 316.3
#163-4568 Aklestad, Brian 406-432-2873 Toole Certified 318
#163-4556 Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Glacier Certified 188
#163-4896 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Valley Certified 77
#163-4721 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 147.34
#163-4717 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 346.4
#163-4727 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 McCone Certified 200.4
#163-4898 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 McCone Certified 336
#163-4897 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Valley Certified 303
#163-4911 First Creek Seeds 406-527-3334 Valley Certified 117.7
#163-4572 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill Certified 150
#163-5010 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 104
#163-4539 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Chouteau Certified 238
#163-4593 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Hill Certified 162.14
#163-4594 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Hill Certified 200
CDC Greenstar Lentil:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-5008 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 335

CDC Impress Lentil: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#163-4735 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 150
CDC Redcliff Lentil:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#162-4899 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Registered 230
CDC Richlea Lentil:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#162-5006 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Registered 75.5

#163-5007 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 280.52

CDC Viceroy Lentil: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4731 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Sheridan Registered 310
#162-5009 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Roosevelt Registered 150.44
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CDC Maxim Lentil: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4726 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Valley Registered 118.5
#163-4725 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Valley Certified 129.8
#163-4637 Dale Miller, Inc. 406-376-3109 Hill Certified 255
#163-4636 Fairchild Farms, Inc. 406-265-2039  Hill Certified 108.41
Oat

Monida Oat:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4578 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Madison Certified 155
#163-4687 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Certified 103.08

Otana Oat:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4584 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Park Registered 50
#162-4577 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Madison Registered 155
#162-4613 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Registered 66.23
#163-5043 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill Certified 87
#163-4874 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin  Certified 146
#163-4801 Lakes Glacier View Farm 406-676-2174 Lake Certified 47
#163-4990 Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Lake Certified 38
#163-4826 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Blaine Certified 63.3

Streaker Oat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4912 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319 Fergus Registered 40
Pea
Chickpea
CDC Frontier Chickpea: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-5017 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Registered 86
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CDC Orion Chickpea: (U.S. Protected Variety)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4901 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 932.2
#163-4895 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Valley Certified 756
#163-4733 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 McCone Certified 636
#163-5014 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 60
#163-4622 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 120
#163-5013 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 76.2
#163-4798 Stricks LLC 406-759-6489 Liberty Certified 464.92
#163-4799 Stricks LLC 406-759-6489 Liberty Certified 688.2
Sawyer Chickpea:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4693 Hinrichs Trading Company 509-332-8888 Gallatin Registered 86
Sierra Chickpea: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4692 Hinrichs Trading Company 509-332-8888 Gallatin Registered 64
Field Pea-Green
Aragorn Green Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Commercial Lynks, Inc. 406-547-2290 Registered
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Registered
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Registered
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Registered
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Banner Green Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
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Ginny Green Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Registered
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Registered
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Certified
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified

Hampton Green Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4592 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Hill Registered 48
#163-4551 Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Pondera Certified 116
#163-4561 Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Toole Certified 65
#163-4753 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Hill Certified 150.97
#163-4752 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Hill Certified 87.73
#163-4513 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Gallatin Certified 74.5
#163-4565 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin  Certified 226
#163-4591 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Hill Certified 236.96
Stirling Green Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4691 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Certified 89
SW Arcadia Green Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4732 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Sheridan Certified 150
Field Pea-Yellow
Abarth Yellow Field Pea:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4795 Box L Farms 406-725-3251 Valley Registered 40
#163-4796 Box L Farms 406-725-3251 Valley Certified 112
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Agassiz Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4750 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Chouteau Certified 123.08
#163-4626 Siewing Farms, Inc. 406-527-3484  Phillips Certified 386.73
#162-4621 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Registered 60

Bridger Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Schillinger, Brett 406-485-2889 Registered
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified
Schillinger, Brett 406-485-2889 Certified

CDC Treasure Yellow Field Pea:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#163-4900 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 302.5

CEB-Montech 4152 Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Registered
Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Certified
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Certified
Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Certified

Hyline Yellow Field Pea:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#162-4537 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Chouteau Registered 110

Jetset Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Edwards, Bill 406-584-7447 Certified

Korando Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4794 Box L Farms 406-725-3251 Valley Certified 141
#163-4597 Glasscock, Scott 406-354-6124 Garfield Certified 387.7
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Montech 4193 Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Registered
Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Certified
First Creek Seeds 406-527-3334 Certified
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Certified
Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified

Amigold Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option-Pending)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Glasscock, Scott 406-354-6124 Certified

Navarro Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
ClearView Seed 406-567-2211 Certified
Maloney Brothers 406-379-2399 Certified

Nette 2010 Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Safflower Technologies, Intl. 701-844-4797 Certified

Salamanca Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#162-4913 Anken, Inc 406-485-2479 McCone Registered 306

Spider Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#163-4589 Maloney Brothers 406-379-2399 Phillips Certified 287

Trapeze Yellow Field Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Safflower Technologies Int. - Laurel 406-697-7506 Certified
Safflower Technologies, Intl. 701-844-4797 Certified
Skov Farm 406-747-5217 Certified
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Forage Pea-Green

Flex Green Forage Pea: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4734 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 130
Safflower

MonDak Safflower: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-5034 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 701-844-4797 Roosevelt Registered 150.49
#163-5055 Safflower Technologies Int. - Laurel 406-697-7506 Carbon Certified 135
Spelt
Frank Spelt:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4835 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Hill Registered 40
#163-4836 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Hill Certified 101.17
Triticale

141 Triticale: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified

Page 11 of 28



All Crop Directory 2016
Wheat

Durum

Alzada Durum Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified

Joppa Durum Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
NDSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-5002 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Registered 95
#162-4987 Sampsen, Cory 406-483-5271 Sheridan Registered 151.46
#162-4705 Sanders, Jeffrey 406-724-3374 Valley Registered 65
#163-4729 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Roosevelt Certified 382.31
#163-5004 Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Daniels Certified 907.8
#163-4800 Diamond V Corp. 406-989-1001 Dawson Certified 157.59
#163-4676 McCabe Enterprises 406-775-6853 Carter Certified 550
#163-4659 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Chouteau Certified 97
#163-4704 Rose Hill Farms, Inc 406-765-2064 Sheridan Certified 365
#163-4960 Safflower Technologies, Intl. 701-844-4797 Richland Certified 88
#163-4510 Swank, Mark 406-448-2222 Roosevelt Certified 311.89
Hard Red Spring Wheat
Alum Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Pending)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4710 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Chouteau Certified 42

Barlow Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
NDSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4599 Ollerman, Allen 406-486-5639 Dawson Registered 40
#162-4683 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Registered 35
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Brennan Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Skov Farm 406-747-5217 Registered

Chevelle Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Edwards, Bill 406-584-7447 Certified

Choteau Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4754 Reich Brothers 406-285-4708 Gallatin Registered 70
#163-4890 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Teton Certified 77

Corbin Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified

Duclair Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4888 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Teton Registered 41
#162-4688 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Registered 38.85
#162-4765 Zellmer Seed & Grain 406-379-2634 Blaine Registered 44
#163-5029 Fisher Seed 406-357-7333 Blaine Certified 189
#163-4876 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin  Certified 152
#163-4600 Ollerman, Allen 406-486-5639 Dawson Certified 23
#163-4624 Siewing Farms, Inc. 406-527-3484  Phillips Certified 92.44
#163-4686 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Certified 76.1
#163-4763 Zellmer Seed & Grain 406-379-2634 Blaine Certified 264

Egan Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4804 Lakes Glacier View Farm 406-676-2174 Lake Certified 51
#163-4981 Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Lake Certified 32
#163-4971 Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Lake Certified 12.5
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Expresso Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Certified

Fortuna Hard Red Spring Wheat:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Graff Land, Inc. 406-292-3653 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified

Kelby Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Certified

ONeal Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified

Prestige Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Pulse USA 701-530-0734 Registered

Reeder Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4602 Ollerman, Allen 406-486-5639 Dawson Registered 26
#163-4684 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Certified 37.1

Solano Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Certified

SY 605 CL2 Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Registered
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Registered
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified
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SY Basalt Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Lakes Glacier View Farm 406-676-2174 Certified

SY Ingmar Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Registered
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Registered
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Certified
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Certified

SY Soren Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Lakes Glacier View Farm 406-676-2174 Certified

SY Tyra Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Registered

SY Valda Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Registered
Maloney Brothers 406-379-2399 Registered

Velva Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
NDSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#163-4685 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Certified 122
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Vida Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification #

Labeler Name

Phone #

County

Class Acres

#162-4631
#162-5048
#162-4846
#162-4601
#162-4766
#163-4698
#163-4700
#163-4866
#163-4632
#163-4847
#163-5046
#163-4625

Kummerfeldt, Kurt
Lazy BS Bar, Inc.
Maloney Brothers
Ollerman, Allen
Zellmer Seed & Grain
Golden Triangle Seed
Golden Triangle Seed
Heartland Seed, Inc.
Kummerfeldt, Kurt
Maloney Brothers
McKeever, Kendrick
Siewing Farms, Inc.

WB9229 Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)

406-785-4361
406-485-2388
406-379-2399
406-486-5639
406-379-2634
406-355-4333
406-355-4333
406-423-5600
406-785-4361
406-379-2399
406-739-4477
406-527-3484

Valley
McCone
Phillips
Dawson
Blaine

Hill

Hill

Judith Basin
Valley
Phillips
Chouteau
Phillips

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Registered 55
Registered 40
Registered 50
Registered 18
Registered 79

Certification #

Labeler Name

Phone #

County

Westland Seed, Inc.

WB9377 Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)

800-547-3335

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification #

Labeler Name

Phone #

County

Wild Horse Seeds

WB9411 Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)

406-265-5443

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification #

Labeler Name

Phone #

County

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.

Northern Seed, LLC
Townsend Seeds

WB9518 Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)

406-285-3269
406-285-3269
406-782-4670
406-266-4444

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification #

Labeler Name

Phone #

County

Westland Seed, Inc.

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc.

Westland Seed, Inc.

800-547-3335
406-285-3269
800-547-3335
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Certified 194
Certified 2134
Certified 200
Certified 150
Certified 194
Certified 57
Class Acres
Registered

Class Acres
Certified

Class Acres
Registered

Certified

Certified

Certified

Class Acres
Registered

Certified

Certified
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WB9653 Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Registered

WB9668 Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Registered
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified

WB9879CLP Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4531 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Chouteau Registered 70
#162-4879 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Teton Registered 65.3
#162-4882 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Teton Registered 100
#162-4891 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Teton Registered 80
#163-4858 ClearView Seed 406-567-2211 Fergus Certified 136.48
#163-4782 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Yellowstone Certified 165
#163-4781 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Gallatin Certified 90
#163-4541 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Chouteau Certified 165
#163-4542 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Pondera Certified 262.27

WB-Gunnison Hard Red Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Registered
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Certified
Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified
Soft White Spring Wheat
Twin Soft White Spring Wheat:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4525 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Registered 67
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WB-1035 CL+ Soft White Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Registered
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Certified

WB1604 Soft White Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Certified

WB6121 Soft White Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Registered
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Certified

Whit Soft White Spring Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#163-4994 Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Powell Certified 259

Hard Red Winter Wheat

Bearpaw Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#162-4885 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Teton Registered 64

Brawl CL Plus Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Certified
First Creek Seeds 406-527-3334 Certified
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Certified
Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Certified
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified
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Colter Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#163-4762 Zellmer Seed & Grain 406-379-2634 Blaine Certified 155.38

Decade Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-4915 Clark Farms 406-963-7525 Roosevelt Certified 286
#163-4856 Hershberger, Cory 406-582-8134 Fergus Certified 225
#163-5022 Siewing Farms, Inc. 406-527-3484  Phillips Certified 40.17
#163-4823 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Blaine Certified 125
#163-4768 Zellmer Seed & Grain 406-379-2634 Blaine Certified 152.29

Jagalene Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Certified

Judee Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#163-5037 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Certified 290
#163-4656 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Toole Certified 382.51
#163-4944 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Toole Certified 156.83

Keldin Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Registered
ClearView Seed 406-567-2211 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified

LCS Jet Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Pending)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified
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Morgan Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified

Northern Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4861 ClearView Seed 406-567-2211 Fergus Registered 90
#162-4850 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368 Fergus Registered 36.5
#162-4844 Maloney Brothers 406-379-2399  Phillips Registered 43
#162-4689 Walker Seeds 406-584-7468 Dawson Registered 41.88
#162-4767 Zellmer Seed & Grain 406-379-2634 Blaine Registered 45

SY Clearstone 2CL Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Registered
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Registered
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified
Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Certified
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Certified
Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Skov Farm 406-747-5217 Certified

SY Monument Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Cahill Seeds 406-783-5510 Registered
Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Registered

SY Wolf Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Registered
Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Skov Farm 406-747-5217 Certified

Page 20 of 28



All Crop Directory 2016

Warhorse Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4933 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Hill Registered 75
#162-4702 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill Registered 30
#162-5039 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Teton Registered 62
#162-4653 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Toole Registered 39
#163-4859 ClearView Seed 406-567-2211 Fergus Certified 207.6
#163-4927 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Chouteau Certified 159.5
#163-4925 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Chouteau Certified 145
#163-4926 Golden Harvest Seeds, Inc. 406-378-2112 Chouteau Certified 310.49
#163-4703 Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333  Hill Certified 932
#163-4873 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith Basin  Certified 178
#163-4916 Hodgskiss Seed 406-466-5553 Cascade Certified 95
#163-4845 Maloney Brothers 406-379-2399  Phillips Certified 205
#163-4791 Maurer, Bruce 406-463-2506 Teton Certified 131.86
#163-4778 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Yellowstone Certified 187.5
#163-4649 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Teton Certified 303.54
#163-4655 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Toole Certified 548.51
#163-4755 Reich Brothers 406-285-4708 Gallatin Certified 202.6
#163-5045 TLM Farm 406-739-4477 Chouteau Certified 290
#163-4769 Zellmer Seed & Grain 406-379-2634 Blaine Certified 100.62

WB4059CLP Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Certified

WBA4575 Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

Townsend Seeds 406-266-4444 Registered

WB4614 Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443 Certified
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WB4623CLP Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
ClearView Seed 406-567-2211 Registered
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Registered
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Registered
Golden Triangle Seed 406-355-4333 Certified
Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Certified
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
WB-Quake Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Certified
Willow Creek Hard Red Winter Wheat:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4780 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Gallatin Registered 20
#163-4563 Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Glacier Certified 351
#163-4555 Big Sky Wholesale Seeds, Inc. 406-434-5011 Liberty Certified 711
#163-4668 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Certified 100
#163-5024 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Gallatin Certified 30

Yellowstone Hard Red Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)

Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.
MSU Research Fees due on seed sold.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#162-4852 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368 Judith B Registered 76.7
#162-5047 Lazy BS Bar, Inc. 406-485-2388 McCone Registered 30
#162-4661 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Toole Registered 40
#163-4924 H & J Farms, Inc 406-773-5858 Dawson Certified 76.5
#163-4868 Heartland Seed, Inc. 406-423-5600 Judith B Certified 222.5
#163-4854 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368 Fergus Certified 117.4
#163-4853 Kulish Farms 406-566-2368 Judith B Certified 316
#163-4848 Maloney Brothers 406-379-2399  Phillips Certified 97
#163-4642 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 Toole Certified 275
#163-5023 Northern Seed, LLC 406-782-4670 GoldenV Certified 70
#163-4764 Zellmer Seed & Grain 406-379-2634 Blaine Certified 160
Soft White Winter Wheat
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WB 456 Soft White Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Registered
WB 523 Soft White Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Certified
WB 528 Soft White Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Registered
WB1376CLP Soft White Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Registered
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Certified
WB1529 Soft White Winter Wheat: (U.S. Protected Variety)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited.
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Westland Seed, Inc. 800-547-3335 Certified
Alfalfa & Other Small Seeded Legumes
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Alforex Seeds 530-207-5109
Allied Seeds 307-347-2616
Forage Genetics 406-855-1182
55V50 Alfalfa:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1636391 S & W Seed Company 208-880-0175 Phillips Certified 147
Bridger MF Alfalfa:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Certified
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Cooper Alfalfa:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1636269 Seed Source, Inc 406-266-5643 Broadwater Certified 60.7
#1636434N Seed Source, Inc 406-266-5643 Broadwater Certified 73
Don Alfalfa:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1626162 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 39
#1636231 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 40
Ladak Alfalfa:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1636232 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 55
Melton Alfalfa:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1636287 Johnson, Ernest 406-357-4182 Blaine Certified 12.6
#1636328 Johnson, Ernest 406-357-4182 Blaine Certified 27.4
Shaw Alfalfa:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1636158 Brophy, James L. or Maureen 406-796-2630 Wibaux Certified 57
#1636224 Johnson, Ernest 406-357-4182 Blaine Certified 25.6
#1636369 Johnson, Ernest 406-357-4182 Blaine Certified 42.8
Vernal Alfalfa:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1636270 Brophy, James L. or Maureen 406-796-2630 Wibaux Certified 35
Wrangler Alfalfa:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1636288 Johnson, Ernest 406-357-4182 Blaine Certified 31
Cicer Milkvetch
Lutana Cicer Milkvetch:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1625648 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 17
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Cache Meadow Brome:
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Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1626453N Harris, Ted A. 510-325-0979 Gallatin Registered 26

#1636374 Harris, Ted A. 510-325-0979 Gallatin Certified 17
Macbeth Meadow Brome:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1636378 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater  Certified 57

#1636444N Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 118

#1636282 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 23
Redondo Arizona Fescue:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1636281 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 14

Lighthouse Creeping Red Fescue:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1636392 Jacklin Seed Company 800-688-7333 Flathead Certified 52
Covar Sheep Fescue:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1626443N Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 50
Garrison Creeping Foxtail:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1636395 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater  Certified 46

#1636229 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 56

Lodorm Green Needlegrass:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1631277 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 118

#163357 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 42
Rimrock Indian Ricegrass:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1626310 Harris, Ted A. 510-325-0979 Gallatin Registered 55

#1636017 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319 Fergus Certified 37.9
Goshen Prairie Sandreed:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#163370 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 20.5

#1631278 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 74
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Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1626455N Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 15
#1636456N Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 37

Hycrest Il Crested Wheatgrass: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1636182 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 130
Reliant Intermediate Wheatgrass:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1636439N Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Certified 60

Rush Intermediate Wheatgrass: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1626371 Harris, Ted A. 510-325-0979 Gallatin Registered 20
Manska Pubescent Wheatgrass:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1636396 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 40
Stabilizer Siberian Wheatgrass:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1636445N Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 45

Pryor Slender Wheatgrass:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1626442N First Creek Seeds 406-527-3334  Phillips Registered 147
Sodar Streambank Wheatgrass:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1626394 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 50
Critana Thickspike Wheatgrass:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1636454N Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 108

Rosana Western Wheatgrass:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1636397 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 112

#1636435N Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696 Gallatin Certified 37
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Magnar Basin Wildrye:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#163238 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 58
Trailhead Basin Wildrye:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1621280 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 65

#163382 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 23

#1636267 Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696 Gallatin Certified 51

#1636436N Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696 Gallatin Certified 21.7
Mandan Canada Wildrye:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres

#1626447N Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 15

Bozoisky Il Russian Wildrye: (U.S. Protected Variety-Title V Option)
Unauthorized propagation prohibited. To be sold by variety name only as a class of certified seed.

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1626180 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 130
Bozoisky Select Russian Wildrye:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1626075 Circle S Seeds Of Montana, Inc. 406-285-3269 Gallatin Registered 60
Miscellaneous
Delar Small Burnet:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1626376 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 14
Pre Variety Germplasm:
Meriwether Germplasm Blanket-flower:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#165-G2-6241 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Sel Gen 2 3
Garnet Germplasm Mountain Brome:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#166-G2-6315 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Tested Gen2 50
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Stillwater Germplasm Upright Prairie Coneflower:

Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#165-G2-6437N  Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696 Gallatin Sel Gen 2 4
VNS Needle-and-threadgrass:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#164-G0-6457 Wild Horse Seeds 406-265-5443  Hill Source ID 30
Antelope Germplasm Slender White Prairieclover:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#166-G2-2979 Ployhar, Vince 406-567-2319 Fergus Tested Gen2 27.7
Medicine Creek Germplasm Maximilian Sunflower:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#165-G2-6448N  Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Sel Gen 2 19
Anatone Germplasm Bluebunch Wheatgrass:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#165-G3-6309 Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696 Gallatin Sel Gen 3 56.06
#055-G3-6370 Harris, Lloyd 406-587-5696 Gallatin Sel Gen 3 53.49
#055-G3-6373 Harris, Ted A. 510-325-0979 Gallatin Sel Gen 3 31
Helena Valley Germplasm Canada Wildrye:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#164-G2-2658 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Source ID 15.5
Sainfoin
Delaney Sainfoin:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1626210 Sedlacek, Dylan 406-697-2650 Big Horn Registered 3
Eski Sainfoin:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1636319 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 21
#1636379 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Certified 94
Shoshone Sainfoin:
Certification # Labeler Name Phone # County Class Acres
#1626377 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 45
#1626316 Bruce Seed Farm 406-266-3103 Broadwater Registered 69
#1626209 Sedlacek, Dylan 406-697-2650 Big Horn Registered 16
#1626193 Sedlacek, Dylan 406-697-2650 Big Horn Registered 84
#1636101 Treasure State Seed, Inc. 406-467-2557 Cascade Certified 42.7
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